
1 

3 

100 

110 

12 

130 

14 

150 

169 

190 

20 

21 

22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

28 

290 

30 

31 

32° 

334 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

424 

430 

A54 

46 

47 

A99 

50° 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55° 

N 

215 Petr Hozak 

218 Santiago Carnicer 

209 

228 

N 

401 

600 

211 

406 
244 

248 

621 

249CA Herrador Compelición 

607 

620 Mmsport 

225 

257 

229 

279 411 Carios Vento Sanchez 

241 

253 
40% 

407 

605 

604 

Equipo 

Hentiqve Silva 

Escuderia Villa de lanes 

n Speed Team 

625 Santag Racing 

256 

Edgar Reis 

602 Cesar Manuel Costa Sequeira 

250 

Team Repauto 

626 

630 

Coleg1o Mavor Elias Ahuja 
DE Gpr Sport 

623 

AUtomóvil Club Alcalans 

606 

Hugo Martins Raposo 

Maria Luis 

Francisco Jose Burnay Ereira Lobo Guedes 

scuderia Jmp Racing 

uis Manuel Rodrigues Dias 

629 

409 Baporo Motorsport 
609 Vst Motorsport 

X 

Ricardo Ramilo Suarez 

238 CoViar Raid Sport C.D 

Motor Club Sabadell 

617 Coviar Raid Sport C.D 
254CA Herrador Competición 

Miguel Angel Valero Chuliá 

Escuderia La Mota 

601 Henrique Manuel Morgado Carvalho LourençoHenrique LOURENÇO 

Sergio Francisco Da Silva Matos 

Mmsport 

622 

255 Bernd Hans Hoffmann 
615 Escuderia Lleida C. Autonmob 

scuderia Jmp Racing 

Fn Speed Team 

0scar Maso Ferreres 

615 Daniel Fil1pe Oliveira E Silva 

Joâo Ped1o Frade Lourernço 
C.A. Herrador Competicion 

618 Santag Racing 

CD PIogt Arafo 

628 Race 

610 AUtomóvil Club Alcarreño 

612 Metal Lube Rally Raid Team 

uís FrancIsco Ferreira Dias 

611 Monica Plaza Vazquez 

631 Pedro Joseé De Almeida Simões 

608 Pedrega Team 
260 C.D.E Gpr Sport 

233 José Gameiro 
616 Automovil Cilub Alcallefio 

603 Pedrega Tearn 
252 Fn Speed Teanm 

BAJA TT 

632 Luis Filipe Raiunundo Rod1igues Coelano 

Equipo 

DEHESA 
EXTREMADURA 

Team Galp Electric Adess 

Piloto 

Petr HOZ AK 

Sant1ago CARNICER 

Henique SILVA 

Jose Luis GARCIA 

Pau NAVARRO 

Edgar REIS 

Clasificacion Provisional 
SSP Prologo - TT 

Felix MACIAS 

Jesus FUSTER 

Marco CARDOSO 

Fidel CASTILLO 

Ruben GRACIA 

Enrigue REYEZ 

Hugo RAPOSO 

Maria LUIS 

Justo iCHARDO 

Luis RODRIGUES 

Joao CARVALHO 

Cesar Manuel COsTA SEQUEIRA 

Ricardo RAMILO 

Ruben FERNANDEZ 

Miguel Angel VALERO 
Federico MOGNI 

Sergio Francisco DA SILVA MATO0s 
Jorge CARDOSO 

Carlos VENTO SANCHEZ 

Miguel TORIL 

Jose Guillermo VILLANUEVA RUIZ 

Francisco GUEDES FRANCISCo GUEDESFernando MIGUEL 

Victor GRASA 

David ASENSIO APELLAIZ 

Eduardo ESLAVA 

Victor VERDU 

Jordi SEGURA 

Oscar MASO FERRERES 

Bernd HANS HOFFMANN 

Josep SOLE ROCAPANA 

Joao LOURENÇO 

Julian REGIDOR YUNTA 

Daniel SILVA 

Remigio ROVIRA ARAGON 

Antonio CARVALHO 

Jorge PELECHANÌ PEREZ 

Jose Alberto DORSCH BUZON 

Jose Augusto GONZALEZ ABELLAN 
Francisco DIAS 

Monica PLAZA VAZQUEZ 

Pedro SIMOES 

Jose VIDACA MOYANO 

Kilian REVUELTA 

José GAMEIRO 

Manuel RUIS ALONSO 

Luis CAE TANO 

Jesus CAMARA ORDONE 

Giancarlo MAMM0LI 

Piloto 

Coplloto 

Manuel DE MELLO REYNER 

Marek SYKORA 

lulban VILLARUBIA GARCIA 

Henrique DAMASI0 

Pol ROS 

Manuel NAVARRO DOMINGUEZ 

Tiaqo NEVES 

José Luis CONDE 

Carlos FERNANDEZ 

Andr� BARRAS 

Marc SOLA 

Sergio PEINADO 

jovenes 

Vanesa VISO ROSELL 

Rafael LUTAS 

David MONTEIRO 

Nuno GUILHERME 

Pedro Gabriel LOPEZ 

Pedro Miquel MEXIA DE ALMEIDA 

Ricardo SOBRAL 

ydeporle 

Filipa Isabel CARDOS0 SEQUEIRA 

Jose Eduardo PEREIRA SA PIRES 

lgnacio SANTAMARIA 

Jaqueline RICCI 

David AGUADO 

Gouveia FERNÁNDEZ 

Nelson RAMOS 

Carlos RUIZ MORENO 

Alex TORIL 

Borja AGUADO SANTIAGO 
Álvaro RODRIGUEZ SANS 

Jose Manuel MATA RUBIEJO 

Laura DIAZ 

Alfonso Vicente DE MIGUEL 

Sergi BRUGUÉ 

Rosa ROMERO FONT 

Daniel RIVERA 

Sergio CEREZO MARTIN 

Nuno SoUSA 

Marcos DEL SAZ MARTINEZ 

Filipe MARTINS 

Rosa Maria DELICADO FERRERO 

Gonzalo REIS 

Margot LLOBERA FARRE 
Matcos MARTINEZ GONZALEZ 

Maria de los Aneles HERNANDEZ 

Mario FEIO 

Marta PLAZA VAZQUEZ 

Miguel PAI¢O 

Sergio FERNANDEZ GARGIA 

Gustavo CASTRO 

Antónlo SARAIVA 

Jorge DE MIGUEL MARTIN 

Andre JOA0 VICENTE 

Daniel CAMARA ORDONEZ 

Copiloto 

Abandonos 

Pedro DE MELLO BREYNER 

Vehículo 

Mini Paceman 

Toyota Hilur 

Mercedes Benz Gattiva Proto 

Volkswagen Amarok 
Can An Maverick X3 

Toyota Hiluz 

Toyota Hilux 

Herrator Inzane T3 

Bombardier Maverick 

Can Arn Maverick X3 

(GPR 22 

VM Cornpeticion T3 
Can Am BRP Maverick X3 

Nissan Proto 

Mini All4Racing 

Can Am XRS 

Nissan PickUp Proto 

Mitsubishi Racing Lancer 
Can Am Maverick X3 

Min1 D Prototipo 

Can Am Maverick X3 

Ford Oryx T3 

Can Amn Maverick X3 

Can Am Maverick X3 XRS 

Herrator HRX-3 

Can An XRS 

Iie)aura 

Can Am Maverick X3 

Can Am Maverick X3 

Herrator HRX-3 

Mitsubishi Montero 

Nissan Navara D22 

Herrator lnzane X3 

JMP Racng T3 

Toyota Hilux 
Can Am Maveick X3 

Mitsubish1 L200 

Toyota L and Cruiser KDJ 1 

LOPEZMitsubishi L 200 
Nissan Pic Up 2.5 

Toyota Hilux 

Mitsubishi Pajero 
Mitsubishi L200 

GPR 22 

Toyota Land Cruiser 200 VDJ 

Tuyuta Hilux 

Nissan Pathfinder R51 

Nissan Navala 

Can Am Maveick X3 

Vehículo 

Cat 

Adess T3 EV 

1 T4 5° 
5° T1 60 

70 6° T1 

1 T1 1 1 

2° T1 2° 1 00 00 700 00 00 700 
3° T1 3° 1 00-02.500 00-01 800 

4^ T1 4° 00:02.600 0000 100 

1 00:03.300 00:00.700 

|° r3 8o 

FN 
O: 

Primero 

2^ T3 901 00:08 900 

1 00:07.300 

0008 000 

3° T3 11° 1 00:11.500 

Anterior 

00-00 900 

00-03.100 

0000. 700 

7° T1 14o 1 00:14 800 00.01.700 04:13.800 
8° T1 15° 1 00:14. 900 00:00.100 04:13.900 
6° T3 16° 1 00:17.700 0002.800 04:16.700 

9o T1 17º 1 00:18 800 00:01.100 04:17.300 
10° T1 18° 1 0021 500 00:02. 700 04:20.500 

3° T4 19° 1 00:21.600 00:00.100 04:20.600 
11° T1 20° 1 00:21.900 0000.300 04:20.900 
7° T3 21° 100:22.700 00:00.300 04:21.700 

8° T3 22° 1 00:22.900 00:00.200 04:21.900 

VM Competicion T4 4o T4 23° 1 00:24.500 00:01.600 04:23.500 

Polaris RZR Pro 5° T4 24° 1 00:25.800 00:01.300 04:24.800 

Mercedes Benz E 230 12° T1 25° 1 00:25.900 00:00. 100 04:24.900 
Mercedes Benz G-300 13º T1 26° 1 00:26.300 00:00 400 04:25.300 

00:00 900 

7° T4 28° 1 00:27.400 00:00.100 

1° TIN 29° 1 00:27.400 

Cal 

20 TIN 37 1 00:39.300 00:01.900 

3 

12 1o3 00:39.800 00:00. 500 
9o T4 38º 1 00.42.000 00:02.200 

15° T3 39° 1 00 42 100 00 00. 100 

14° TI 40° 1 0043. 200 0001.100 

16 T3 41° 10043.700 00:00.500 

3° TIN 42° 1 00.43.900 0000. 200 

2° T4 10° 1 00 09 000 0000.100 
00-02.500 04:10.500 

6 IN 47 101.33 300 00.12.700 

Tiempo 

03:59.000 

03:59.700 

Ci 

04:01.500 

4° T3 12° 1 00:12.200 00:00.700 04:11.200 

1 

04:01.600 

5° T3 130 1 00:13.100 00:00.900 04:12.100 

04:02.300 
04:03.200 

04:06.300 

gº T3 30° 1 00:27.600 00:00.200 04:26.600 

10° T3 31° 1 00:28.600 00:01.000 04:27.600 
11° 13 32° 1 00:30.900 0002.300 04:29.900 

120 T3 33º 1 00:31.400 00:00.500 04:30.400 

13° T3 34° 1 00:33.100 00:01.700 04:32.100 

8 T4 35° 1 00.36.400 00:03.300 04:35.400 
14 T3 36° 1 00:37.400 00:01.000 04:36.400 

04:07.000 

Comentarios 

04:07.900 

04:08.000 

4 TIN 43° 1 00:56.400 00:08.800 04:55.400 
3º T2 3° 3 0056. 500 00:00.100 

5° TIN 44° 1 00:.57.600 00:01. 100 
4° T2 4° 3 00.57 900 00.00.300 

15 T1 45° 1 00 58.700 00 00.800 

04:38.300 

04:38.800 

6° 12 6°3 01 59 500 00:26.200 05:58.500 

04:41.000 

04:41.100 

04:42.200 

04:42.700 

04:42.900 
04:46.600 

16 I 48° 1 04 26 800 0227.300 08:25.800 
18° 13 49g 1 1524. 100 1057.300 19:23.100 

04:5S.500 

04:56,600 
04:56.900 

04:57.700 
05:09.600 
05:19.600 

05:32.300 

Averia necanica 

00 04 200 

Can Am BRP Maverick XRS Turbo 6° T4 27° 1 00:27.300 00:01.000 04:26.300 

Can Am Maverick X3 04:26.400 

Toyota Hilux 04:26.400 

29 T2 2° 3 0047 600 00.03.700 

17 T3 46 10110.600 00 11,900 
5° T2 5 3 01:20.600 00 l0.000 



carlos Chamorro Perez 
Comisario DepduDC-12L8-ESPIAN 

Badajoz, 20:00Mordd de 16 de Abril do 2023 
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